
RoHS 自我宣告書
(RoHS Declaration of Conformity)

力科光電股份有限公司（以下稱本公司）特此保證售予貴公司之所有產品，一、

Champs Technologies declares that all products sold to the company, are 
complied with Eu-ropean Union RoHS Directive (RoHS 2.0(2011/65/EU) and 
2015/863/EU) requirement.

皆需符合歐盟 RoHS2.0（2011/65/EU）及修訂指令 (EU)2015/863 之規範要求。

本公司同意因本保證書或與本保證書相關事宜有所爭議時，雙方宜友好協商，二、

Champs Technologies agrees that both parties shall settle any dispute 
arising from or in connection with this Declaration of Conformity by friendly 
negotiations.

達成協議。

 Halogen-Free products

Substance
溴 Bromine (Br)

氯 Chlorine (Ci)

溴 + 氯 Total concentration of Bromine (Br) + Chlorine (Ci)

Limited of RoHS ppm
< 900

< 900

< 1500

Substance
鉛 (Pb)

鎘 (Cd)

汞 (Hg)

六價鉻 (Cr6+)

多溴聯苯 (PBB)

鄰苯二甲酸二 (2- 乙基己基 ) 酯 
Bis(2-ethylhexyl)Phthalate  (DEHP)

鄰苯二甲酸丁酯苯甲酯 
Butyl  benzyl  phthalate  (BBP)

鄰苯二甲酸二丁酯 
Dibutyl  phthalate  (DBP)

鄰苯二甲酸二異丁酯 
Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP)

Limited of RoHS ppm
< 0.10 %

< 0.10 %

< 0.10 %

< 0.10 %

< 0.10 %

< 0.10 %

< 0.10 %

< 0.10 %

< 0.10 %

< 0.010 %

多溴二苯醚 (PBDE)
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